97620

I-71 Water Sewer Extensions

o)

8/7/00

— , — engineers
} ] Water Line S r| (;hni ;eecrt 2
- surveyors
Change | | -
Order No. Date L Description Amount
1 12/15/99 EfVaive Chambers $12,692.00
2 12/20/99 EPonetherne Encasement -$800.80
3 1/6/00 20 X 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve $9,080.00
6 2/15/00 2 RPZ (Sharon Nursery Irrigation) $1,293.39
8 6/8/00 i2" RPZ (Sharon Nursery Northern Service) $4,317.53
E Water Line Subtotal $26,582.12
| Sanitary Sewer
Change :
Order No. Date Description Amount
4 1/31/00 iGranuIar Backfill $1,820.00
5 2/21/00 30" ADS Storm Sewer Conduit $4,917.60
7 2/11/00 36" Casing Bore & Jack (In Place of 24") $50,453.20
9 2/29/00 %Septic Tank Disposal $3,000.00
10 6/1/00 ‘Mandrel and Deflection Testing $1,234.50
k ‘ Sanitary Sewer Subtotal $61,425.30
TOTAL - Change Orders $88,007.42
, Additional Changes in Work
Additonal Grénular Backfill - és per C.0. No. 4. 58.6 CY @ $18.20/CY $1,066.52
i .
GRA ID TOTAL $89,073.94




CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: I-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 1

Initiation Date: December 15, 1999

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $12.692.00

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Install 6°x6° precast valve chamber on the tapping saddle and valve @ Innovation Way in
place of the proposed valve box. Install 60” diameter precast valve chambers on each ’
side of the water main bore under I-71.

6°x6’ precast valve chamber 1 @ $5,852.00 ea.

60 diameter precast valve chamber 2 @ $3,420.00 ea

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason
Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITYMANA(AGER NEER

BY M 3%_\ 7 / f# BY P@-’"ﬁ “\\-\-mu-m
U e v

DATE m DATE ;%;/}/%W DATF _ 3i%it s

CONTRACTOR




3

R

Y

@/

X

o

Reynolds, Inc.

Municipal & Indusirial Water & Sewer Systerms « Gravel Pack Wells + Treatment Plants

City of Mason
3920 State Route 42
Mason, OH 45040

Attention: Ms. Kathy Dorman

Re:  Installation of Precast Valve Chambers in place of Valve Boxes

Dear Ms. Dorman,

As you requested, we have prepared a cost estimate for installing precast valve chambers
in place of valve boxes. The cost for installing a 6ft x 6ft precast chamber is $5,852 and
$3,420 for installing a 60 in diameter precast chamber. Please advise us of your decision
as soon as possible. It will be necessary for us to get the chambers into production, if you
decide on installing them in place of the valve boxes.

Sincerely,

Reynolds, Inc.

Ré’bghw.u\
Rob Jensen
Project Manager

6451 Germantown Rd. » Middletown, OH 45042 » (513) 424-7287 « Fax: (513) 424-7280

Orleans, IN . Middletown, OH . Louisville, KY . Indianapolis, IN . Fairburn, GA . Birmingham, AL



CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: [-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 2

Initiation Date: December 20, 1999

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: -$800.80 .~

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Deduct $800.80 for the deletion of the polyethylene wrap for the 12” Ductile Iron Water
Main

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason

Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY MANAGER CONTRACTOR

BY M % 4 / BY Rl Meirn
v ‘// , -
DATE j[{ 7/ ol DATE ¥, /7;/31’09 DATE _ 3j4i2a




&

3

.

Reynoids, Inc.
Y

Municipal & Industrial Water & Sewer Systems = Gravel Pack Wells » Treatment Plants

City of Mason

3920 State Route 42

Mason, OH 45040

Attention: Ms. Kathy Dorman December 20, 1999

Re:  Polyethylene Wrap
Dear Ms. Dorman,
During the pre-construction meeting, you stated; “that the polyethylene wrap was not

going to be required.” We are offering you, a deduct of $800.80. Please contact me with
any questions or comments regarding this issue.

Sincerely,
Reynolds, Inc.

Rob Jensen
Project Manager

8451 Germantown Rd. * Middletown, OH 45042 » (513) 424-7287 + Fax: (513) 424-7280

Orleans. IN . Middletown, OH . Louisville, KY . Indianapolis, IN . Fairburn, GA . Birmingham, AL



CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: I-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 3

Initiation Date: January 6, 2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $9080.00

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Installation of a 20”x12” tapping sleeve and 12” valve on the existing 20” water line on
Innovation Way

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason

Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY{’MANAGER

47
BY -

CONTRACTOR

BY R@'Q\} ‘ e P eemad
wJ

DATE ﬂk(]’&é

DATE  2j3/2




:

-

Reynolds, Inc.

Municipal & Industrial Water & Sewer Systerns » Gravel Pack Walis = Treatment Plants

City of Mason Janwary 6, 2000
3920 State Route 42

Mason, OH 45040

Attention: Ms. Kathy Dorman

Project: I-71 Water & Sewer Extension

Re:  Installation of a 20” x 12” tee on existing waterline @ Innovation Way

Dear Ms. Dorman,
As you requested, we have prepared a cost estimate for installing a 20” x 12” tee. The

cost for installing a 20” x 12” tapping sleeve and a 12” tapping valve is $9,080.00 and the
cost for a cut-in tee is $8,460.00. Please advise us of your decision as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Reynolds, Inc.
Rads

Rob Jensen
Project Manager

6451 Germantown Rd. » Middletown, OH 45042 + (513) 424-7287 « Fax: (513) 424-7280

Orleans, IN . Middletown, OH . Louisville, KY . Indianapolis, IN . Fairburn, GA . Birmingham, AL



CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: [-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 4

Initiation Date: January 31,2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. : Contract for: $1,820.00

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract;

Granular backfill will be used in place of excavated material in the trench line for
driveways and parking areas on Sharon Nursery’s Property.

The cost is $18.20/cubic yard for approximately 100 cubic yards.

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason

Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY XTANAGER CITY ERGINEER_— CONTRACTOR

BY M } 7‘“—/\ M%)ﬁﬁ BY _Horb loser

DATE o DATE ‘7// m;éﬁao DATE /4,22




&

Reynolds, Inc.

Municipal & Industrial Water & Sewer Systems » Gravel Pack Wells « Treatment Plants

Y

Ms. Kathy Dorman January 31, 2000
City of Mason

3920 State Route 42

Mason, OH 45040

Re:  1-71 Water & Sewer Extension Project
Granular Backfill at Sharon Nursery Parking Lot
Dear Ms. Dorman,
As you reguested, we have prepared a cost estimate for using granular backfill on the
Sharon Nursery Parking Lot. The cost for granular backfill is $18.20/cy.

Sincerely,

Reynolds, Inc.
Rebo

Rob Jensen
Project Manager

6451 Germantown Rd. « Middietown, OH 45042 « (513) 424-7287 « Fax: (513) 424-7280

Orleans, IN . Middietown, OH . Louisville, KY . Indianapoilis, IN . Fairburn, GA .

Birmingham, AL



CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor
Project: 1-71 Water & Sewer Extension ) Change Order Number: 8 &~

Initiation Date: February 21, 2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $4,917.68

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Install 80 feet of new 30” ADS storm sewer pipe. Existing storm sewer is located directly in line with
proposed sanitary sewer.

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason
Owner
202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040
T dT?eS
REH TEMNDENT  (NTRACTOR

CITY NAGER

Y a y

BY BY, 7?6:?2"",. IR BYMQ,&A&_
J ‘

DATE 512»}(&& " DATE J/ élé[ao DATE _3//3/00

B ]




), REYNOLDS, INC. AUTHORIZATION FOR EXTRA WORK
Y

JOBNUMBER: 23// DATE: 2 — _2/— 20
JOB LOCATION : MA s~ EXTRA WORK NUMBER :
DESCRIPTION OF EXTRA WORK : _

GtbeTare e pe— i frode / Socd fPtrebobe = 2 =570,
S0l s T igo e PR, Zv //4,4_/ vt 57201 0 e
/Ax/»(—-—t_.' Ll S 2 Q’«rgf)/,/ T /..e..' 2 Le p 0 = il

P G ALl Al e o e DLELES T e MRl

T4 Pe. < o Tdeg o -7 m) /'_//{j LB L botc o e SR S

B d Y 4> s 30 7" Disle

- | ***x L ABOR *** |
ST oT ST oT TOTAL
NAME v CLASSIFICATION RATE | RATE | HOURS | HOURS | COST
4 At 89/«’,1/‘—/ %
4 e AL Lt b %
> iy LA 2 et %
Vil >//¢/c.‘c>!/¢2_/,/1€/4 Lt Vo &
VAR
**x MATERIAL ***
UNIT TOTAL
QUANTITY , DESCRIPTIQN PRICE COST
S0 | Fo7  ALLS, O O -
& %%&;;- —orcpelme L S/
*** EQUIPMENT *** |
2 J J HOURS | TOTAL
EQUIP. # TYPE OWN | RENT | RATE |WORKED| COST
L0007 | 226 ;T gl
(20 | 5En pce DOF e o
T2 |54y Lo AN e N
: e
FOREMAN'S NAME (PRINTED) : ﬂy/x,//, P /%07% SIGNATURE M/,Za///l [/
OWNER / OWNER’S REP. NAME (PRINTED) : SIGNATURE %:CU Q LQAMA
ORIGINAL — OFFICE 2nd COPY — OWNER ORREP. . 3 COPY-y—FOREMAN



2e2e-598 (2L8)
EURIpU| ‘'SUEBSIO

L82L-¥EP (E1G)
OO ‘uMolB|ppIN .

LbZL-583 (205)
Aomusyy ‘ejjiasino

g52r-LyE (£16)
BUBIpU| ‘sijodBUBIDU] e

-

Orob-696 (£0¥)
eifiloer) ‘wingiey

-

TYNIDIHO
NO NOLLYIWNHOAN! SAS ® SNOILIGNOD ai

HIOYNYIN LIOIHO LOILSI 2HL 40 NOLLNALLY SHL OL INSS 38 1504 TIN M GIVd GINEYIN SLNINAV N
. InuSBI -8vG- 20 sapnbuj Junc
© SINNOOJY 3NAa 1SYd 1V NO n_m.mmmwm< St ¢, g 40 3BHYHD 3D1AHES . oMo m__.> D i8le 8Y5-LE6 Il i

14 Ob
QOHLAN _.DZ_n_n:Im

e el LRMGDSIT HEYD
AT INnowy )/
h Y YT Y Y
= Y i
— T
a i m M
el Q
o |
o | & M
Q _ |
M @2 et |
S| e K |
= |
& B == ,
IS O
\
i
i
. o _ , |
e i 14| L 0E CTIMHLOOWS dIT0S Hd40H L OF OROGT LS

zo_hm_mummm /"ON 12NaoHd

HIGE LEN

JNYnN aor

31va diHS

. 0
TONT SOTHINA ;_ M/
4 T

3SNOHIHYM
‘ON HIWOLSND
‘ON di1S ONIMOVd

31vd 3OI0ANI
"ON OI0ANI
"ON 39vd

A0I0ANI

o]
1
d
0 ] § MO LRI T
313 d OLNYWHED 15
LLGNNIONTD/ONT Serion A 3
SAET-TRA-DTE fINOHATTAL

EIOSE MO SR AMYYA
BALA WL RTDNDOY SRTE
ol

A ELIE [ G
o W e |

nmr<zZoxn

MR D@L ded LA
O5Iva0dH00NI 9vF6550-66 ‘ON A1 G3d




2£26-598 (218)
BUBIPU} ‘suealO

2822-bz0 (£15)
[ ]

OO ‘UMaIe|PPI

L¥21-686 (Z05)
Axpriusy ‘a|nsinoT

L]

Z5zr-LbE (L1E)
BURIpU| ‘sijodeuRIpy;

0p0L-696 (P0V)
eiblosn) ‘uingiied

7

1

. O w—— . . aivd QY vd NO NOLLYWHOANI SASW B SNOLLIGNOD aN
FEELY 5 : pp— 7510 ' Y y OO ‘BliIAUSBID) | 812-8¥S-ZEG :IIBO Seuinbu Juno

U7 R0

\Gmﬂ.u . - ,
R LIS . LNDZEIT HEY Y
NS IR
(- Y. . Y. Y.
- - . - s PRPUIR P S, :
N w D e H o DO R
o
Elo m
- M . ‘.C”a,z,:_al L — _
.. 0 .HUU—-—J RO I - . —— e e e e e ) j
1T 2.3

t.:zgc LN

CHLEE

Zo_._.m,_,mommn /"ON 10na0dd

...Z:OSEQMQZM.;M A 1Nnoosa * 3bidd LINA

3 Z HINHL MO

AQOHL3IW ONIddIHS

13n ]

aowoﬁxmo

3iva diHs

.mm&

INVYN g0r

CTLYUNNIDNID/ONI SATIONATY

¥ ¢
: . oFomb HO NOSYW GASTTEROSGE MO SNMOLITaATW
ONT SOONATN /HIMISEHILUM 12T & ¥ NMOLNUWMIS Tobe S

HAMIS R HIALYM TL-T

”m_hﬂmmwﬁamﬂm,HMZQIRMJmP

NraC20x

JSNOHIYVVYM FIOGSE HO 2 OTEI AT A :
‘ON H3IWOoLSND m.} L. n._a [N Sng Rk _3_n.n........a.~.un o : OSGETonomon o o+ wE Y m.
"ON dIS DNINOVd SEM_HO L3141 2d-SIHBNH S : OEET0T Xod "0Td

2170 3010ANT B ~GSIVHOJHOONI 9¥56950-65 ON 0] ‘03

TGEwQO07 "ON FOIOANI

‘ON 39Yd

“IDIOANI




CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer /é%,
City Manager P
Finance Director <
Contractor

Project: 1-71 Water & Sewer Extension ‘ Change Order Number:, 7" é

Initiation Date: February 15, 2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $1,293.39

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Install 2” (PRZ) Reduced Pressure Zone Backflow Preventer for Sharon Nursery’s outside irrigation
system.,

Labor $491.28

Material $802.11

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason

Owner

202 West Main Street

Mason, Ohio 45040
UTILITIES
SOUPERINTELODENT

CITY MANAGER CITY-ENGRNEER~ CONTRACTOR
BY K("\/ﬁ BY & BY Rﬁbg}v\nﬁw

N
DATE < hj )\;\3 DATE S /2¢/00 DATE 3/21/oo




VhiainAL

GS?J\ Service & MG@@J\Q Inc. INVOICE NO. 149425
401 Lawton Ave. 6922 U.S. 60 West 1
Monroe, OH 45050 Morehead, KY 40351 -
513-539-7500 606-780-9412
O3/06.00
REY394 ROR

REYMOLDS, IHC.

REYMOLDS, INC.
CaALL ROE WHEN RECEIVE

6451 GERPAMTOWN RD.
MIDDLETOWM, OHIO 435042

QC; N

' P.0:NUMBER/JOB ™/ SALESPERS( TERM

=1 L0 D3 F2 D.FINKE 1/72% 10DAYS N30 |OHBLANKT

059078

BACK ORDER

Nensers

Reb

RECEIVED BY

DATE RECEIVED

/

¥

HLEASKE DEBLCT a

[F PALD BY 037146700

-

A8 00 00 =00

A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH ADDED TO PAST DUE ACGOUNTS,
THIS INVOICE SUBJECT TO ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS LISTED IN ACCOUNT AGREEMENT.

HAMK” YOU! We appreciate youwr businsss.
i : IF TAX EXEMPT, A CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION MUST BE FORWARDED WITH A PAYMENT.

Vs e S s

| PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO SHIP

PECIFIED.; -

VENDOR

Reynolds, Inc. is an Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action employer.




bt

ey £ '(.mu.'u
PPLY, IN




CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
' City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor
Project: 1-71 Water & Sewer Extension - Change Order Number: 7

Initiation Date: February 11,2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $50,453.20

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Bore & Jack 518 LF of 36” casing in place of 24” casing for an additional cost of
$97.40/LF = $50,453.20.

Not valid until signed by Owner. Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement
herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason
Owner

202 West Main St.
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY MANAGER CITY UTILITIES CONTRACTOR
SUPERINTENDENT

BY /14)1?\ BM@ BY_fisk eupen
\J

DATE 5”!2&1‘(\33 DATE o’Zq/oo DATE_4/zi/00




FEB—H—EDUU FRI 11 47 Al T - v
Bl 15idd FH UARTIUL IUNNELING | 514 WFMD‘II‘O 15134247260 | o @181 E' -0?' _ .7 |

CAPITOL
TUNNELING

CING, 0)))))))}’&?!)))))M. w3

2215 REFUOEX ROAD, COLLMBLS, OHID 43207 7 pHoNE 1) ) 4dt-0250
. : : ) FAX (814) 4444004
February 10, 2000
Mike Wiley
Raynalds, Inc. :
6451 Germantown Road

Middlstown, Chio 45042
Dear Mi‘ze,'

You will ﬁnd helnw the: extrawsi 1o remove the 140' of 24" ganing and backﬁll the void
with uamont—sandhsckﬁll. Then bore the £ntire length $18° of 36" Q.0, x 500 wall ‘stesl caging
pips thread your eamer pipe through the 3 6" casi::g and backfill the anmular spaca ‘with approved -
maatesial.

1. Cost innmedtoda_te‘ o 517;14'5;00 w S un s "
2. Bstimsied ot 1o reviove the 247 3 6,900.00

3. Fu:rmsh and install 5 18' 0f36"x
500 wall steel casing pipe, plase
your cartier pipe through the casing
and bulkhead each end and back#ll
the annular space with approved
material,

§ 209,40 per foot

Vme-?remdant
Capito! Tunneling, Joc.

e TOTAL PEEE.B1



T BEB-II2000 RRI 4T MM . B -
Qnote #:  P-168-99 ' o ' Shee ot'l
| NENSIRE ;

Hov 1 5 1939

1‘.~~.~.L‘.._. lu.lz[ )

S Pmpmal Submxttcd Tor November 12 1999
< | Reynolds, Ine
16451 Germantown
-| MiddIetown, Olio R
| Abtnz Mile Wiley 0 : }
“We will furnish Inber, supesvision, equipmeny, ook, material, mdinsnmn:u 16 peafors only chat work wecxﬁcaﬂ-g lu.t-.:l bdow. Ouz insirn

: _-.,'_c.';wngu consists of Public Lmblhl':,' 51 MY, £ 1Ml P:opetﬁv Damag: ﬂjﬁuﬁ_mm m:l warker ::umpcnsa:inn 35 mquiﬂ:d lw :mte Inw
Addulm:al ingurance's, pn-ymen: boud:. or pcrfarmance bnnds'wdl be iumiuhcd nnd. dv: cost added to prics showa helow. S

np Method the following:

. 513-4247280

’ m{w lr.u.arlona al!undcrg:ound uciligies ir P
: ez, diig and mainmbs ¥ (lry shopred wcrlr.ln,g pi: :md tnel\n > pir rtquuad whi meetw md CRLE

' and/m' oring {ice dimensions below] and provide handrgils meeting the cequirements of smi-:m 1926,.500 pmﬂ:?\ph B
s Jor fall protecrion (ic. Laddor cagmal. Capiwl Tupoeling it conmuc:ﬁmdrm_ls for and addiziopal §1 )
Workh\g Pie . 38°x127x 20" l‘Leng:h xWidchx mches belaw inweek nECasmg Pipsj. Enccmng it &’ " Lang! szd:h

" tFrock m:lndng bouklces ave :n:cum:ercd and tha casing Eannot be avanced with qur mining equlpment, we will Inwoice fos the Jengr
¢ msmlkldcn by another merhad mch [H }at‘k:ng or mm\ellng wlll]:he nezonanad It undurg_mun ucmuca. a.ondu '

e cr.mq:lnﬁnn ﬂf th

" Pronosal Expites ons ™
Teamm 90 on monthly cs:ima

- i W T et

- Actaprance of Proposal - _
_. Thc above prices At condmons are satisfactory and Acccptevi Byl Ao
: “Af&r./ P 7-_ :

ATE: heryby am.upted,‘ glem'nod 45 mﬁprnpusal-w e Bac&blgnecb : iy £S5
is mcorpomm] mm chc cnnmct dacumenrs and T“u:le Qzﬂn@v‘mwﬂu PPy




CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: 1-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 8

Initiation Date: June 8, 2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $4,317.53

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Install 1 additional RPZ valve and reroute existing water lines at Sharon Nursery
Equipment = $663.60

Materials = $809.48

Subcontractor = $2,281.29

Overhead & Profit = $563.16

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason
Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY Mﬁ\IAGER CITY ENGINEER CONTRACTOR

BY ('{\)(\ q’:” BMJ BY olsnt P. Virasm
DATE F ¥4 [0 DATE ?Z%{Cgﬁm DATE 7/14]/00




, UU T AUE HT #42V MASON; UHIU 45uay

pz £ PHONE: (513) 398-5907 \3\ = et e
6\
Page: 1

Invoice
Discount Date: 06/30/2000

To: REYNOLDS, INC.
6451 GERMANTOWN ROAD

MIDDLETOWN, OH 45042-

Description Quantity Price Unit Amount
JOB: SHARON NURSERY 0.0000 0.0000 1,701.29
COLUMBIA ROAD Tax: 0.00

SERVICE CALL TO REPAIR WTR SVC
INSTALL BFP, REPLACE WATERLINE

| RECEIVED |
1 JUL 032000 ‘

Middletown OH

Invoice Totals

Grass 1,701.29
Tax 0.00
Discount 0.00
Invoice Totals 1,701.29

WEOBLRY B

GEAC SOFTWARE SHOP FORMS 1-800-991-6222 USE WITH COMPANION ENVELQOPE 44-90¢



U TSR, %20 1-A-ULD, ML FSZ T NIADUN, UHIU 4DbU4U

pz z . PHONE: (513) 388-5907

To:  REYNOLDS, INC,
6451 GERMANTOWN ROAD

MIDDLETOWN, OH 45042-

L os/092000

996:6/9-6

. \O\\3<

Page: 1
Invoice
Discount Date: 06/09/2000

Description Quantity Price Unit Amount
JOB: SHARON NURSERY 0.0000 0.0000 580.00
COLUMBIA ROAD Tax: 0.00
SERVICE CALL TO HOOKUP BFP &
THEN TEST FOR WARREN CO.
J‘WW%“_:_M__!M
RECEIVED
JUN 29 2000
Middietown oy
Invoice Totals
Gross 580.00
Tax 0.00
Discount 0.00
Invoice Totals 580.00

GEAC SOFTWARE SMOP FORMS 1-800-891-6222

USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE 44-909



B et v T CINCTNNA o 1] =40 - i (15 {0 B - (21211 {0 f0) 5 1
HO‘-T GONTR Ac-ron SUPPLY RentaL 513 612-563} fg?ilégzgsoo 41207;7-5800 859 372-4650
, ST0 0L 888 RENT-440 888 RENT-441 888 RENT-442 888 RENT-443

A Holt Company ‘ ~ PLEASE REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 71-0867, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43271

OLDTQ: . o SHIP TO:
T nLns, 1N, SHARON NURSERY
E451 GERMANTOWN ROAD 7319 COLUMBIA RD
MIDDLETOWN, OH 45D E MASOM, OH
INVOIGE NUMBER INVOICE DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER [ STORE | DIV | SALESMAN | TERMS | PAGE
RAE 1859 1L PE-2E-00 | BEANTI FER_TERRY | ee |l vl s =
PS0 / WO NO. DOC. DATE PC LC MC SHIP VIA INV SEQ NO.
R1EL 8% D615 0@ 1 L5030
MAKE MODEL | SERIAL NUMBER EQUIPMENT NUMBER METER READING MACH 1D NO.
A 0.5 EYWART BE Bk, @ YppE
QUANTITY | ITEM [ N/R | DESCRIPTION . | UNIT PRIGE ] EXTENSION
CUSTOMER CONTACT: TERRY
EQUIFPMENT RENTAL FROM 76&/15/00 THRU 26/&3/08
CATERFILLAR MODEL 301, 5
1.2 ID NOs 90894 SERIAL ND: 3YWaR78E 4B, B
1, 5% ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 7.
3.5 GALE @ 2. 60 GAL 9. 11
HOLT FREIBHT - DELIVERY | 7,
OUTSIDE FREIGHT - RICKUR 70,
THIS IS A FINAL INVOICE
BUTLER CTY SALES TAX 87,3

i
L
!

05 2000 l

| ”‘WH__X

PAY THIS 63
AMOUNT ™ EE

| AMOUNT
| CREDIT




{Y37) 461-5960

FAX

* (937) 461-1280

DATE
ENTERED

SOLD
TO

v

PICKREL BROS. INC.

* 901 S. PERRY ST., DAYTON, OHIO 45402 »
WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS

AT L2 L3 suhip

TO
h L4

HEERE AP

YR, OHID

45242 e

IR W N b S B LI B )

h8338

TERMS:
2% 10th PROX,,
MATERIAL ONLY

S P
. ‘: LS B .

SHIPPED VIA

FO.B. ' JOB

AT

et
.

.

YOUR ORDER NO.

SALESMAN _ DATE SHIPPED ]
. . v

"""" ey e

=

[

QUANTITY

ORDERED

B.O.

SHIPPED

TOTAL l

)

AMOUNT

¥

10

11

12

13

16

17

18

19

20

REC’D
BY

TERMS: 2% 10TH PROX
ONTHIS AMOUNT ONLY

MATERIAL
TOTAL

PLEASE
PRINT

FREIGHT

We hereby certify that these goods were produced in compliance with all applicable requirements of section 6, 7, and 12 of the Fair Labor
Standards Act, as amended, and of regulations and orders of the United States Department of Labor issued under section 14 thereof.

IN CONFORMANCE WITH EXECUTIVE ORDER 11615
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. PLEASE PRESENT CLAIMS, IF ANY,

TAX

WITHIN 5 DAYS. NO GOODS TO BE RETURNED WITHOUT QUR PERMISSION.

DELIVERY REGEIPT

PLUMBING, HEATING AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL

e MANY THANKS
WE APPRECIATE YOUR ORDERS



v INVOICE

PAGE NO.

INVOICE NO.
FED. 1.D. NO. 59-0559446 INCORPORATED INVOICE DATE
HUGHES-Fairfield OH a5 PACKING SLIP NO. |

CUSTOMER NO.

2198 Produ-tion Dr-ive
WAREHOUSE -

8

FAIRFIELD: OH 45014
TELEFHONE: S13-94Z- 1390

TozbIW

o FEvNOLDS INC/CINCINNATI I-71 WATER 3 SEWER
| 2451 GERMANTOWN RD T-71 WATERESEWER/REYNOLDS INC.
| MIDDLETOWN: 0OH 45042 1399 MASON. DH 45040

. e~V SHIPDATE 7 ... SHIPPING METHOD

FR MONITOR CVR RING EA i 2.0000

F419E

241 PEIE EML-1 MONITOR COVER TOF LID EA 1| B3.0000 B, 00
941983 ME MONITOR COVER INNER LID EA 1] 34.0000 BE L OC
2417037 FL-34 24 MONITOR COVER FLANGE [EA 1 181 . 0000 1581 .00

RECGEIVED _
JUN|T a 2000

¥

-

Middietow

A

SERVICE
PAYMENTS MARKED PAID TN FULL MUST BE SENT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DISTRICT CREDIT MANAGE

RIGINAL

e e et e . s e e e e e =

quiries call: 937-548-2181 Greenville, Ohio
R

)NDITIONS & MSDS INFORMATION ON




CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: 1-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 9

Initiation Date: February 29, 2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds. Inc. Contract for: $3,000.00

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Abandon 3 existing septic tanks.

1. Pump out septic tank
2. Demolition of top slap
3. Dbackfill with granular material

Sharon Nursery $1500 ea.

Wuersel Residence $750 ea

Handorf Residence $750 ea.

Property owners have already paid half.

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason
Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY MANAGER

BY f*{\jl—-
DATE )[ 24 f D

CONTRACTOR
BY RebedP. Yur
\¥J

DATE HI4/e0




CHANGE

ORDER Distribution to: City Engineer
City Manager
Finance Director
Contractor

Project: 1-71 Water & Sewer Extension Change Order Number: 10

Initiation Date: June 1, 2000

To (Contractor): Reynolds, Inc. Contract for: $1,234.50

Contract Date: November 11, 1999

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Mandrel and Deflection Testing $0.30/L.F.

4,115 L.F. @ $0.30 = $1234.50

Not valid until signed by Owner, Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

City of Mason
Owner

202 West Main Street
Mason, Ohio 45040

CITY,MANAGER CITY. ENGINEER CONTRACTOR

BY ,f\ﬁk"&\ B ¢ (G BY Rl 0. (srnasn.
A J

DATE [ | Y = DATE 0 /00 DATE _ 7/14/00




